SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

MOTION NO. 23-407

APPROVING AWARD OF WORKFORCE PROJECT FUNDS

WHEREAS, Snohomish County has secured Coronavirus Local Fiscal Recovery (CLFR) grant funds under the federal American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA); and

WHEREAS, the Executive Office of Snohomish County created the Office of Recovery & Resilience (ORR) to aid in the distribution of the ARPA funds; and

WHEREAS, Cares of Washington was established in 2003, with a mission to provide life-changing support to people with disabilities and low incomes by helping them to realize their purpose, potential and strength; and

WHEREAS, Cares of Washington has been providing pre-employment, job development, job retention, life, financial and career coaching, and wrap-around support services for people with low incomes and disabilities for over 20 years; and

WHEREAS, funding for the Cares of Washington for an amount not to exceed \$128,672 is a Workforce Project;

NOW, THEREFORE, ON MOTION, the Snohomish County Council approves the agreement between Snohomish County and Cares of Washington.

PASSED this 27th day of September, 2023.

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

Gared Mead

ATTEST:

Deputy Clerk of the Council